
 

 

VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED 
(ABN – 23 588 322 121) 

Website: www.vicdressage.com.au 
 

OPEN COMPETITION 
 

SUNDAY 26th FEBRUARY 2017 
 

 

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE 
170 K   Road, Werribee 

 

OFFICIAL DRAW 
(As at 24/2/2017) 

 

SCRATCHINGS –  Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197  
    Day of Competition  0408 907 197 

    E-mail  jojo2301@bigpond.com 
NOTICES –  Please check Facebook, Victorian Dressage Club 

page, we may have added information. 
     

REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: See Dressage Handbook for details. 
 

GEAR CHECK 
 

THE GEAR CHECK FOR ALL ARENAS WILL BE LOCATED BETWEEN INDOOR 1 
AND 2, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTIFIED BY THE OFFICE AT CHECK IN.  MAKE 
SURE YOUR WHIP IS THE RIGHT LENGTH, IT WILL BE CHECKED. 
 

NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be 
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is 
refused. 
 

PRACTICE ARENAS 
Sand Arena in Paddock at Rear of Indoor Arena No 2 – Open to all horses 
Sand Arena No 5 and 4 – For horses competing in rings 1 – 3 only. Sand Arena No 4 
is available for Warm-Up for Horses competing in FEI Classes. Sand Arena No 5 is 
available for Warm-Up for all other Horses competing on the day.  This will be enforced ! 
(Horses finished competing or not entered for competition not eligible).  
Showjumping Arena – Open to all Horses, if not being used for other purposes 
Grass Areas - As available 
 
 
 

 
PRIX ST GEORGES JACKPOT ($500) – The qualifying events are Berwick 
Classic and Victorian Dressage Club February Competition. The rider with 
the highest place from both PSG Tests will be the winner. 

http://www.vicdressage.com.au/
mailto:jojo2301@bigpond.com


 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 
PRIX ST GEORGE  (Judges:- Virginia Creed and Judy Peel) 
 Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider  /    Owner 
 

09:00 3690 LONGVUE FLORENCIO (30500854) C Bossema(3202147)  GFryer (3003272) 

09:08 618 CORINNA (60004704)   P Carnovale (3074072) 

09:16 3055 HILL COTTAGE JAZMIRA (30501315) C Pederson (3059367) 

09:24 2481 CONCORDANCE (40012882)  J Hocking(AOR) (3004546) 

09:32 1403 REVENTON (30044246)   G Connolly (3099074) 

09:40 2248 ITS SPECULATION (30045840)  M Baker (3026728)        G Widdup(3074382) 

09;48 1677 JAYBEE ALEXANDER (30045038) R Haythorpe(3097575) M Baker (3026728) 

09:56 1406 WATERFORDS TIFFANY (30044248) D Humm (8003550) 

10:04 3946 LBA DANCE (70007478)   J James (3047733)       S Shaw (3106129) 

10:12 1505 FRENCH OPEN (30044810)  J Smith (3010295) 

10:20 2947 AEA RIVERDANCE (50018523)  S Bell (3068986) L D’Adamo (3105480) 

10:28 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 

INTERMEDIATE 11 
10:45 678 CALANTA (60005205)   M Hanna (3003035)     R Hanna (3047296) 

10:55 1953 HAMAG W STROMA (30045367)  M Tristram (8007689)SCRATCHED 
11:05  58 COME TO ME (30041971)  C Pederson (3059367) 

11:15 737 RENDEZVOUS (20089089)  C Fort (AOR)  (3005844) 

11:25 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 

INTERMEDIATE B  
11:45 1566 GNOTUK WILSON (30044848)  J James (3047733) 

11:54 469 QUINLIN (30043126)   M Bird (3014185) 

12:03 858 FERU (30041074)    H Gee (3006131) 

12:11 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
  

GRAND PRIX 
12:30 1477 DIVA ROYALE (30044794)  H Cutler (3096905) 

12:38 678 CALANTA (60005205)   M Hanna (3003035)     R Hanna (3047296) 

12:46 FINISH 
  
BREAK – LUNCH 
 
 
 



 

 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 

PRELIMINARY 1.3 (Judge:- Virginia Creed) 
 Time    No           Horse                                                                       Rider  /   Owner 
 

1:50 86 GRACELAND (60007528)   Julie Scougall(3103057) K Thornton(3097121) 

1:57 275 EA BERLIN (60008338)   Jessie Fleming (3097282)   SCRATCHED 
2:04 709 THAMESBOURNE SUNSATION (60006794)  L McNutt  (AOR) (4001968) 

2.11 507 AEA TIARA (60008156)   M Smink (320196)         Y Speckman (1018530) 

2:18 782 FURST CLASS (60007993)  P Davey (AOR) (3095284) 

2:25 251 ROYAL OPERETTA  (60005404)  J MacPherson(YR)(3201329)V Axton(3001792) 

2:32 P1011 SIMPLY DASHING (6008162)  B Fort (YR) (3104014) 

2;39 FINISH 
 
BREAK  
 

ELEMENTARY (3:2) (Judges:- Virginia Creed and Judy Peel) 
Time    No           Horse                                                                       Rider  /   Owner 

3:00  

3:00 3538 AURUM JAZZPER (5000571)    M Crawford (3074404) 

3:08 3398 EVERGREEN JAMIMA (20088753)   K Finch (AOR) (3200264)  
3:16 3534 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL CAMIRO (3031993) J Anderson (AOR) (30500311) 

3:24 934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER (30502225)   A Atwell (AOR) (3099998) 

3:32 3065 MAYFIELD SIZZLE (30500158)    M Bragge (3018164)   C Simpson(3006751) 

3:40 1819 COOPER TEDDY (30043603)    M Farquharson (AOR) (3094794) 

3:48 2473 MAYFIELD WASABI STAR (30046116)   L Webb  (3097709) 

3:56 2752 JAYBE ARTIZAN (30046603)    B Chapman (3100217) 

4:04 FINISH 
 
  
 
  

 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office (Administration 

Building) on the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who 
fail to report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified 
from the competition. 
 



 

 

  

 
 
 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 

 
 

NOVICE 2.2  (Judges:- Jennifer Holmes and Wendye Myers) 
 Time     No           Horse                                                                     Rider   /    Owner 
 

09:00 P175 GORDON PARK JIVE DANCER(30501672) R Kewish (AOR)(3094654) 

09:08 P415 GOLDMINE TRILOGY(60005150)  L Wilson (3101520) 

09:16 4214 AUSTENS GENTLEMAN (30502219) K Stovold (3202061) 

09:24 2711 DEVERON MAGGNETIC (60004041) T Grove (AOR) (3107190) 

09:32 4207 WILKY PURPLE SANDS (30502130) S Willis (3105553)  

09:40 384 KURRUN SURAYA (60005278)  J Dore (AOR) (3097041) 

09:48   
09:56 BREAK 
 

10:15 6934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER (30502225)          A Atwell (AOR) (3099998)  

10:23 424 KAYDEE PARK SOPHIA (60007102) J Smith (3103102) 

10:31 332 RIMSKY D (60005801)   R Dalton (3002845) 

10:39 2482 TARWIN GROVE STOLLE (30046123) G Frazer (3101044) 

10:47 443 HILL BREEZE REPLICA (30502406) S Leslie (3019985) 

10:55 2772 CHERRYMOUNTJUNIOR HIT(30502365) K Wood (3006522) 

11:03 275 EA BERLIN (60008338)   Jessie Fleming (3097282) 

11:11 4270 FLORA (30502327)   M Baker (3026728) E Colquhoun(3101463) 

11:19 FINISH 
 
 
BREAK 
 

ELEMENTARY (3:3) 
 
11:35   

11:43 2752 JAYBE ARTIZAN (30046603)    B Chapman (3100217) 

11:51 3534 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL CAMIRO (30500311) J Anderson (AOR) (3031993) 

11:59 3065 MAYFIELD SIZZLE (30500158)    M Bragge (3018164)   C Simpson(3006751) 

12:07 1819 COOPER TEDDY (30043603)    M Farquharson (AOR) (3094794) 

12;15 3538 AURUM JAZZPER (50019116)    M Crawford (3074404) 

12:23 FINISH 
 

 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 



 

 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office (Administration 

Building) on the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who 
fail to report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified 
from the competition 

 
 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 

ADVANCED 5.2  (Judges:- Jennifer Holmes and Wendye Myers) 
 Time     No            Horse                                                                    Rider   /   Owner 
 

1:30 3672 TREASURE HUNT(70006994)  L Costello(3201013) 

1:38 1403 REVERTON (30044246)   G Connolly (3099074) 

1:46 3621 SENSORIA K (30502276)   K Blyth (3037207) 

1:54` 1809 WHISPERING JYE (30045153)  M Turner (3101795) 

2:04 2897 KINNORDY DATINI (30046862)  J Fleming (3097282)    
2.12 FINISH 
BREAK 
 

MEDIUM (4:3) 
 
2:30 456 MC HARMONY  (30043535)  S Chandler (3095752) 

2;38 P3933 JACKSON COUNTY SQUARE UP(30501510) S Nicholson (3106519) 

2:46 3978 ROXBURY FEYMUS  (30501651)  A Hill (3098834) 
2:54 P3165 BLUEBIRDS FINE DESIGN(30047269) M Heather (AOR) (3069648) 

3:00 3737 BRAGGO S (30501008)   J James (3047733 )    K  Rouston(3200200) 
3:08 P1165 HABAFELD DE BEERS(30041946) E Hartney (AOR) (3103617) 

3:12 3012 INTRICATE (30047006)   M Hicks (AOR) (3103870) 
3:20 1052 ISLE OF MUNICH (30044669)  K Frost (3097566)  
3:28 BREAK 
 
3:40 2897 KINNORDY DATINI (30046862)  J Fleming (3097282) 

3:48 4177 DANCE SALENTIN (30502070)  G Donvig (3094382) 

3:56 4086 LITTLE BRAVE (20091166)  Z Vorenas (3107226) 

4:04 244 FLINSTONE B (60003593)  J Hocking (3004546) 

4:12 2497 NAPOLEON JACK (30046166)  J Muir (3103624) 

4:18      P3769 ALESSANDRA AMBROSIO(30501105) B Fort (YR) (3104014) 

4:26 3472 KHALEESI (30500342)   J Smith  (3103102) 

4:34 593 JAYBEE ADAGIO DANCER (20093123) M Smink (3201296)  Marissa Norris (3106736) 

 

4:42 FINISH 
 

 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 



 

 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office (Administration 

Building) on the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who 
fail to report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified 
from the competition 
  

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 

MEDIUM  4.2  (Judges:- Natalie Frew  and Moya Jess) 
 Time     No           Horse                                                                     Rider  /    Owner 

09:00 3737 BRAGGO S (30501008)   J James (3047733 )    K  Rouston(3200200) 

09:08 456 MC HARMONY  (30043535)  S Chandler (3095752) 

09:16 3472 KHALEESI (30500342)   J Smith  (3103102) 
09:24 3978 ROXBURY FEYMUS  (30501651)  A Hill (3098834)  
09:32 2497 NAPOLEON JACK (30046166)  J Muir (3103624) 

09:40 3012 INTRICATE (30047006)   M Hicks (AOR) (3103870) 

09:48 4177 DANCE SALENTIN (30502070)  G Donvig (3094382) 

09:56 4086 LITTLE BRAVE (20091166)  Z Vorenas (3107226) 

10:04 BREAK 
10:30 P3769 ALESSANDRA AMBROSIO(30501105) B Fort (YR) (3103836) 

10:38 P1165 HABAFELD DE BEERS(30041946) E Hartney (AOR) (3103617) 

10:46 P3165 BLUEBIRDS FINE DESIGN(30047237) M Heather (AOR) (3069648) 

10:54 P3933 JACKSON COUNTY SQUARE UP(30501510) S Nicholson (3106519) 

11:02 1052 ISLE OF MUNICH (30044669)  K Frost (3097566) 

11:10 244 FLINSTONE B (60003593)  J Hocking (3004546) 

11:18 593 JAYBEE ADAGIO DANCER (20093123) M Smink (3201296)  Marissa Norris (3106736) 
11:26 FINISH 
  
BREAK 
 

PRELIMINARY (1:2) (Judges:- Natalie Frew  and Carol Simpson) 
Time     No           Horse                                                                     Rider  /    Owner 

 
11:45 709 THAMESBOURNE SUNSATION (60006794)  L McNutt  (AOR) (4001968) 

11:53 86 GRACELAND (60007528)   Julie Scougall(3103057) K Thornton(3097121) 

12:00 782 FURST CLASS (60007993)  P Davey (AOR) (3095284) 

12:07 275 EA BERLIN (60008338)   Jessie Fleming (3097282) 

12;14 251 ROYAL OPERETTA  (60005404)  J MacPherson(YR)(3201329)V Axton(3001792) 

12:21 P1011 SIMPLY DASHING (6008162)  B Fort (YR) (3104014) 

12:28 507 AEA TIARA (60008156)   M Smink (320196)         Y Speckman (1018530) 
12:35 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 
    

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 



 

 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
INTERMEDIATE 1 (Judges:- Natalie Frew  and Moya Jess) 
    Time    No           Horse     Rider  /  Owner 
 

  1:15 2947 AEA RIVERDANCE (50018523)  S Bell (3068986) L D’Adamo (3105480)   
  1:23 3690 LONGVUE FLORENCIO (30500854) C Bossema(3202147)  GFryer (3003272)  

  1:31 2481 CONCORDANCE (40012882)  J Hocking (3004546)  
  1:39 1505 FRENCH OPEN (30044810)  J Smith (3010295)  
  1:47 1566 GNOTUK WILSON (30044848)  J James (3047733) 

   1:55 FINISH 

 
 
 

NOVICE 2.3 (Judges:- Natalie Frew  and Carol Simpson) 
 Time     No           Horse                                                                     Rider  /    Owner 
 

2:10 2711 DEVERON MAGGNETIC (60004041) T Grove (AOR) (3107190) 

2:18 4270 FLORA (30502327)   M Baker (3026728) E Colquhoun(3101463) 

2:26 P415 GOLDMINE TRILOGY(60005150)  L Wilson (3101520) 

2:32 332 RIMSKY D (60005801)   R Dalton (3002845) 

2:40 6934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER (30502225)          A Atwell (AOR) (3099998) 

2:48 2772 CHERRYMOUNT JUNIOR HIT(30502365) K Wood (3006522) 

2:56 2482 TARWIN GROVE STOLLE (30046123) G Frazer (3101044)  
3:04 4207 WILKY PURPLE SANDS (30502130) S Willis (3105553) 

3:12 4214 AUSTENS GENTLEMAN (30502219) K Stovold (3202061) 

3:20 P175 GORDON PARK JIVE DANCER(30501672) R Kewish (AOR)(3094654) 

3:28 424 KAYDEE PARK SOPHIA (60007102) J Smith (3103102) 

3:36 443 HILL BREEZE REPLICA (30502406) S Leslie (3019985) 

3:44 FINISH 

 
BREAK 
  

ADVANCED (5:3) (Judges:- Natalie Frew  and Carol Simpson) 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
4:00 3621 SENSORIA K (30500359)   K Blyth (3037207) 

4:08 1809 WHISPERING JYE (30045153)  M Turner (3101795) 

4:16 3946 LBA DANCE (70007478)   J James (3047733)       S Shaw (3106129) 

 
 

   SPECIAL NOTICE 

 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office (Indoor Arena 1) 

on the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to 
report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the 
competition. 



 

 

 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

   

    WARM UP ARENAS 
 
 

RING – FOUR (Sand) 
    REG CLELAND ARENA 

For Horses Competing in FEI Classes 
    and 

   

RING – FIVE (Sand) 
HAMAG ARENA 

For Horses Competing in EA Tests 
 

 

 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

   
 
 
 
 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office (Indoor Arena 1) 

on the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to 
report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the 
competition. 
 
   


